## SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510
California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff Cancelir

Thirteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

California	a — S	Sou	th La	ke Ta	hoe Tari	ff	Cance	ling	Twe	elfth F	≀e	vised	Cal. F	P.U.C.	Sheet	No	25
	Effective	Sales Rate	5.50	0.82001	5.50 0.98569	4.40	0.64837	5.50	0.85475	4 40	?	0.67616	5.50	0.98569	5.50	0.98569	
	ш,	S	Ø	69	w w	Ø	S	S	69	v	•	s,	S	w	w	S	
	Gas	Cost		0.50066	0.50066		0.50066		0.50066			0.50066		0.50066		0.50066	
				S	49		S		w			S		69		S	
	5	PPP [3]		0.01819	0.01819		0.00676		0.01819			0.00676		0.01819		0.01819	
				49	w		w		w			w		w		S	
[1][2]	9	CPUC		0.00076	0.00076		0.00076		0.00076			0.00076		0.00076		0.00076	
OULES				S	S		S		S			s,		Ø		S	
RICT SCHE	Subtotal Gas Usage	Rate		0.30040	0.46608		0.14019		0.33514			0.16798		0.30040		0.30040	
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES_[1] [2]	ິ" ຜົ			es.	69		s		69			s		s		69	
		CFCAM		0.03591	0.03591		0.03591		0.03591			0.03591		0.03591		0.03591	
T OF R	,	~		S	69		S		49			69		49		69	
STATEMENT OF RATES BLE TO SOUTH LAKE TA	itate	Storage		0.03271	0.03271		0.03271		0.00000			0.00000		0.03271		0.03271	
SI	eam Inters Charges	"		69	69		S		69			ss.		69		69	
TES APPL	Upstream Interstate Charges	Reservation		0.05711	0.39746		0.39746		0.17750			0.17750		0.05711		0.39746	
VE RA		۳		49	69		69		49			69		49		49	
EFFECTI	Southwest	Margin	5.50	0.17467	5.50	4.40	0.01446	5.50	0.12173	4 40	:	0.04543)	5.50	0.00000	5.50	0.00000	
	Ĭ.		49	es.	<b>\$</b>	Ø	~	S	69	G.	•	<b>~</b> ~	49	49	49	69	
		Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 - Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service. Basic Service Charge	Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-211 - Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service. Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 - Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-221 - General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Summer Winter	GLT-222 - Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Rasin Sanzino Charne	Cost per Therm	Summer Winter	GST-223 - Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4] Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per merm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 - Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered) Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling	Cost per merm Baseline Quantities Tier II	

		Issued by	Date Filed	June 1, 2006
Advice Letter No	762	John P. Hester	Effective	June 7, 2006
Decision No.		Senior Vice President	Resolution No	

## SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Thirteenth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. \_\_\_\_\_ California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff Canceling Twelfth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. \_\_\_\_\_

Camorna							Jancenn	<u> </u>		211 H I I I V		12 <u>C</u> U		 	 	
	Effective Sales Rate	495.00	0.85475		33,073.00 5.50	0.14068	0.00802	0034000	0.00							
	a S	so	S		s s	S	S	v	9			ver				
	Gas		0.50066								d cost of gas.	return prior o				
	I		S							0	ojectec	erm to				
	PPP [3]		0.01819			0.01819				olume chargo	e monthly pr	0074) per th				
	I		S			69				The voured vo	al to th	es \$(.0				
[2]	CPUC		0.00076			0.00076				Sales Rate. ustomer-seci actor.	narge is equa	harge includ				
ES [1]			S			S				fective of the c e fee f	ent Cl	P Surc				
T SCHEDUL	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate		0.33514			0.12173				ints of the Eff the product o	ble Procurent	92. The PPI				
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES [1] [2] (Continued)	Gas		S			S				mpone all be t authori	pplical	PPS-2				
	1		16							ost cor rge sh urrent	rwise a	No. P				
	CFCAM		0.03591							Gas C Surcha most c	e othe	hedule				
	히		S							ge and TFF	Sas, th	Rate Sc				
	1.1		000							Chargole. The	atural (	ed in F				
TATEN LE TO ((	state		0.00000							ervation pplicak s, mult	ured N	s defin ses.				
S	cam Interst		49							e Rese ge, if a lectible	er-Secu	mers a expen				
SAPPI	Upstream Interstate Charges rvation Store		0.17750							urchar uncol	ustome	t custo m year	T-223.			
RATE	Upstre C Reservation		0.17							s the Ir TFF S	on of C	service excluding exempt customers as de related to current program year expenses.	nle GS			
CTIVE	2		S							ate less t to the chise fe	portatic	luding	Sched			
EFFE	est	495.00	0.12173		33,073.00 5.50	0.12173				ales Ra subject g franc	Trans	ce excl ed to c	lied to			
	Southwest Margin	4	0.0		33,0	0 0				ctive S Iso be xcludin	No. 22,	n servi ot relat	pe app			
		ь	49		69 69	<del>69</del>				ne Effe e will a f gas e	f Rule I	ortatio	nit will			
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-244 - Large General Natural Gas Service Minimum Annual Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GTT-255 - Transportation Service. For Customer-Owned Gas	Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge	Summer Winter	Transportation Francise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm	MHPS - Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MUDS Construction and Control Mud Construction and Control Mud Construction and Control Mud Construction and	MITO outdiage per opace per Morrin	[1] Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for customer-secured natural gas transportation service will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multiplied by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor.	[2] For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas.	[3] The PPP Surcharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes \$(.00074) per therm to return prior over collections in the CARE Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expenses.	[4] A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied dwelling unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223			

Advice Letter No	762	
Decision No.		

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President

Date Filed	June 1, 2006
Effective	June 7, 2006
Resolution No.	